ACA616T/ACA626T DIGITAL TYPE MODBUS INCLINOMETER
○Inclinometer ○3D compass ○Digital inclinometer ○Accelerometer ○Gyro ○North finder ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · ATTITUDE MEASURE SOLUTION PROVIDER 1 / 16
V1.8
ACA616T&ACA626T
HIGH ACCURACY DIGITAL TYPE MODBUS INCLINOMETER
WITH FULL TEMP-COMPENSATION
Technical Manual

Working temperature -40 +85 ℃
Store temperature -40 +85 ℃
▶ ORDERING INFORMATION
E.g:ACA616T-10--232--68：Single Axis/Horizontal /±10° measure range / RS232 output / RION
68 protocol .
▶ MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
○ Connectors：Air Plug Connector
(1m Direct Leading Cable Can Be Customized )
○ Enclosure Material ：Aluminum Oxide
○ Installation ：4*M4 Screws
2*3mm Plug Position(Optional)
▶ WORKING PRINCIPLE
Adopt imported core control unit and apply the principle of capacitive micro-pendulum. Using
the principle of earth's gravity, when the tilting unit tilts, the earth's gravity will produce a
gravitational component on the corresponding pendulum, and the corresponding electric
capacity will change. By amplifying and filtering the electric capacity, the inclination is obtained
after conversion.
10: ±10°
15: ±15°
30: ±30°
45: ±45°
60: ±60°
90: ±90°
M
easure
range
ACA6 6
M
easure
axis
1: Single Axis
2: Dual Axis
O
utputInterface
232: RS232 Interface
485: RS485 Interface
422: RS422 Interface
TTL: UART TTL
T: Horizontal
V: Vertical
Installation
D
irection
Protocol
68: RION 68 protocol
MB: MODBUS Protocol
ACA616T/ACA626T DIGITAL TYPE MODBUS INCLINOMETER
○Inclinometer ○3D compass ○Digital inclinometer ○Accelerometer ○Gyro ○North finder ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · ATTITUDE MEASURE SOLUTION PROVIDER 6 / 16
▶ ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
RS232 / RS485 Cable Wire Information
C
O
LO
R
FU
N
C
TIO
N
BLACK WHITE BLUE BROWN GRAY
GND
Power